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No. 872, A.] 	 [Published June 15, 1907. 

CHAPTER 221. 

AN ACT to amend section 925-214, statutes of 1898, relating 
to advertisement, bids and contracts for sewers. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assemby, do enact as follows: 

SEcTION 1. Section 925-214, statutes of 1898, ;s amended to 
read: 
• 	* 	• 	• 	• 	* 	* 	* 	* 	0 

Approved June 14, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 

No. 589, S.] 	 [Published June 17, 1907. 

CHAPTER 222. 

AN ACT to amend section 4 of chapter 29, laws of 1901, re- 
lating to registers of probate in certain county courts. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin., represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Third assistant, authority for; duty and salary. SEC- 
TION .  1. Section 4 of chapter 29, laws of 1901, is amended to 
read: Section 4. The county judge may appoint a first assist-
ant register of probate, a second assistant register of probate. 
and a third assistant register of probate of said county court. 
whenever the business may require it. Such assistant registers 
shall take a like oath and give a like bond as required of said 
register of probate, and shall hold thuir office during the 
pleasure of the county judge. In the absence of the register 
of probate from his office, the first assistant register, and in the 
absence of both the register and the first assistant register, the 
second assistant register, and in the absene( of the register, the 
first assistant register and the second assistant register, the third 
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assistant register may perform all the duties of the register of 
probate with such exceptions and limitations as may be fixed 
by the county judge. The salary of the first assistant register 
of probate shall be one thousand eight hundred dollars per an-
num; of the second assistant register of probate one thousand 
two hundred dollars per annum, and of the third assistant reg-
ister of probate one thousand two hundred dollars per annum, 
each payable monthly, at the end of each and every month, out 
of the treasury of said county ; they shall receive no fees of 
office or other compensation than their salaries. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 15, 1907. 

No. 64, S.] 	 [Published June 17, 1907. 

CHAPTER 223. 

AN ACT to create section 4793m of the statutes, relating to 
bail in criminal actions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read : 

• 	• 	• 

Approved June 15, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 


